Saxles, Michael

From:

Sent: 18 July 2017 14:25

To: _ ~Phoenix HCE

Subject: RE: Phoenix High Court Enforcement - Ongoing Security Quotation
Thanks

Lancashire County Gouncill

www . lancashire.gov.uk

rararan.

From: Phoenix HCE
Sent: 18 July 2017 14:21
To: @lancashire.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Phoenix High Court Enforcement - Ongoing Security Quotation
Hi
Many thanks for this. I've advised the teams accordingly.

Kind regards
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This email and any attachments may contain confidential information or be privileged. It is intended to be read and be used only by the named recipient(s). If
you are not the intended recipient(s) please notify us immediately so that we can make arrangements for its return. You should not disclose the contents of this
email to any other person or take any copies. Any opinions expressed are those of the individual author. All goods, services and contacts are supplied subject
to Phoenix HCE Limited. Standard terms and conditions of sale which are available upon request E&OE

Registered Office: 3-4 Bower Terrace, Tonbridge Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME16 8RY. VAT Registration Number: 260012463, Registered in England, Company
Number:09605267

From: @lancashire.gov.uk]
Sent: 18 July 2017 14:02
To: Phoenix HCE

Subject: RE: Phoenix High Court Enforcement - Ongoing Security Quotation



Hi

Further to 's meeting this morning, | understand that we now request security remain in place for 3
weeks in addition to the original contracted period of 1 week on the basis of the discount from the usual
charge as per the guotes for weekly and monthly enforcement

Thanks

Lancashire County Councill

www.lancashire.gov.uk

From: Phoenix HCE
Sent: 17 July 2017 12:06
To: @lancashire.gov.uk>; @lancashire.gov.uk>

Subject: Phoenix High Court Enforcement - Ongoing Security Quotation

Dear

Further to our discussions last week, please find attached our quotation for the potential ongoing security.
As always, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Kindest regards
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This email and any attachments may contain confidential information or be privileged. It is intended to be read and be used only by the named recipient(s). If
you are not the intended recipient(s) please notify us immediately so that we can make arrangements for its return. You should not disclose the contents of this
email to any other person or take any copies. Any opinions expressed are those of the individual author. All goods, services and contacts are supplied subject
to Phoenix HCE Limited. Standard terms and conditions of sale which are available upon request E&OE

Registered Office: 3-4 Bower Terrace, Tonbridge Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME16 S8RY. VAT Registration Number: 260012463, Registered in England, Company
Number:09605267

If you're a working parent of 3 or 4 year olds you could be entitled to 30 hours free childcare.
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EMPLOYER



This e-malil contains information intended for the addressee only.
It may be confidential and may be the subject of legal and/or professional privilege.
If you are not the addressee you are not authorised to disseminate, distribute, copy or use this e-mail or any attachment to it.

The content may be personal or contain personal opinions and unless specifically stated or followed up in writing, the content cannot be taken to form a
contract or to be an expression of the County Council's position.

Lancashire County Council reserves the right to monitor all incoming and outgoing email.

Lancashire County Council has taken reasonable steps to ensure that outgoing communications do not contain malicious software and it is your responsibility
to carry out any checks on this email before accepting the email and opening attachments.



